DUNLOX

RACE CLASS

NINJA 250

450 SUPERBIKE
ULW SUPERSPORT
ULW SUPERBIKE

LT. WT. CLASSIC SUPERBIKE

LT. WT. SUPERBIKE

125 GP

250 GRAND PRIX

MW EARLY GP

MW GP TWINS

OPEN SUPERBIKE CLASSIC
OPEN SUPERBIKE

OPEN SUPERSPORT
600 SPORTSMAN

OPEN SPORTSMAN

600 SUPERSPORT

600 SUPERBIKE

650 SUPERBIKE CLASSIC
650 SUPERSPORT TWINS
750 SUPERSPORT

750 SUPERBIKE

NOVICE 600

NOVICE 1000
FORMULA FEMALE
FORMULA 2

FORMULA 40
FORMULA ULTRA

TO SIGN UP FOR THE CONTINGENCY PROGRAM YOU MUST REGISTER WITH KUMP RACING SERVICE.

Kump Racing Service

2021 WMRRA DUNLOP CONTINGENCY PROGRAM

1ST

$50
$50
$60
$60
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
S75
$100
$100
$75
S75
$100
$100
$75
$50
$75
$75
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$300

2ND

$25
$25
835
835
$25
$25
$25
$25
$25
$25
835
$50
$50
835
835
$50
$50
835
$25
835
835
$25
$25
$25
$25
$25
$200

3RD

$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$20
$25
$25
$20
$20
$25
$25
$20
$15
$20
$20
$15
$15
$15
$15
$15
$100

RACE
PER WEEKEND
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PAYOUT
PER WEEKEND

$180
$90
$110
$110
$180
$90
$90
$90
$90
$90
$130
$175
$175
$130
$130
$175
$175
$130
$90
$130
$130
$180
$180
$90
$90
$90
$600

1. All awards will be paid as Dunlop tire credit and will be used towards the retail purchase (Racer price) of new tires from Kump Racing Service.
2. Contingency awards will be earned by class and will be issued only when races have a minimum of 8 finishers (DNF does not count).

3. Competitors participating in this program must use Dunlop tires on both front and back of motorcycle.
4. Competitors participating in this program must have purchased tires from Kump Racing Service in the same race season to be eligible.

5. Competitors must display a minimum 10" Dunlop decal on each side of motorcycle (lower fairing) and a decal on the front fender.

6. This program is not valid if you're a Dunlop sponsored rider and/or if you receive a racer discount on Dunlop race tires from Kump Racing Service.
7. Awards will be issued by Kump Racing Service only on receipt of official results from the race organization.

8. Maximum awards per racer payout is 3 best finishes per race event.
9. Classes that have more than 1 race per event will count separately.

10. All riders will receive their rewards at the following race event. All rewards expire after 90 days from posted official results.
11. Racers must select Dunlop as a contingency sponsor in their Track Intel account.



