



2021 WMRRA DUNLOP CONTINGENCY PROGRAM

RACE CLASS	1ST	2ND	3RD	RACE PER WEEKEND	PAYOUT PER WEEKEND
NINJA 250	\$50	\$25	\$15	2	\$180
450 SUPERBIKE	\$50	\$25	\$15	1	\$90
ULW SUPERSPORT	\$60	\$35	\$15	1	\$110
ULW SUPERBIKE	\$60	\$35	\$15	1	\$110
LT. WT. CLASSIC SUPERBIKE	\$50	\$25	\$15	2	\$180
LT. WT. SUPERBIKE	\$50	\$25	\$15	1	\$90
125 GP	\$50	\$25	\$15	1	\$90
250 GRAND PRIX	\$50	\$25	\$15	1	\$90
MW EARLY GP	\$50	\$25	\$15	1	\$90
MW GP TWINS	\$50	\$25	\$15	1	\$90
OPEN SUPERBIKE CLASSIC	\$75	\$35	\$20	1	\$130
OPEN SUPERBIKE	\$100	\$50	\$25	1	\$175
OPEN SUPERSPORT	\$100	\$50	\$25	1	\$175
600 SPORTSMAN	\$75	\$35	\$20	1	\$130
OPEN SPORTSMAN	\$75	\$35	\$20	1	\$130
600 SUPERSPORT	\$100	\$50	\$25	1	\$175
600 SUPERBIKE	\$100	\$50	\$25	1	\$175
650 SUPERBIKE CLASSIC	\$75	\$35	\$20	1	\$130
650 SUPERSPORT TWINS	\$50	\$25	\$15	1	\$90
750 SUPERSPORT	\$75	\$35	\$20	1	\$130
750 SUPERBIKE	\$75	\$35	\$20	1	\$130
NOVICE 600	\$50	\$25	\$15	2	\$180
NOVICE 1000	\$50	\$25	\$15	2	\$180
FORMULA FEMALE	\$50	\$25	\$15	1	\$90
FORMULA 2	\$50	\$25	\$15	1	\$90
FORMULA 40	\$50	\$25	\$15	1	\$90
FORMULA ULTRA	\$300	\$200	\$100	1	\$600

TO SIGN UP FOR THE CONTINGENCY PROGRAM YOU MUST REGISTER WITH KUMP RACING SERVICE.

1. All awards will be paid as Dunlop tire credit and will be used towards the retail purchase (Racer price) of new tires from Kump Racing Service.

2. Contingency awards will be earned by class and will be issued only when races have a minimum of 8 finishers (DNF does not count).

3. Competitors participating in this program must use Dunlop tires on both front and back of motorcycle.

4. Competitors participating in this program must have purchased tires from Kump Racing Service in the same race season to be eligible.

5. Competitors must display a minimum 10" Dunlop decal on each side of motorcycle (lower fairing) and a decal on the front fender.

6. This program is not valid if you're a Dunlop sponsored rider and/or if you receive a racer discount on Dunlop race tires from Kump Racing Service.

7. Awards will be issued by Kump Racing Service only on receipt of official results from the race organization.

8. Maximum awards per racer payout is 3 best finishes per race event. 9. Classes that have more than 1 race per event will count separately.

10. All riders will receive their rewards at the following race event. All rewards expire after 90 days from posted official results.

11. Racers must select Dunlop as a contingency sponsor in their Track Intel account.